OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR Manila

Project ID: POOS32309NS

BHWA

MEMORANDUM

2

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 29 March 2021 of **DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Carlos G. Veloso, District Engineer, Leyte 3rd District Engineering Office**, Naval, Biliran, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 300211100186000 Project ID: P00532309VS			Convergence and Special Support Program		
Convergence and Special Support Program Special Road Fund-Motor Vehicle User's Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239			Special Road Fund-Motor Vehicle User's Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239		
Preventive Maintenance, Calubian Jct-Sn Isidro- Tabango- Villaba- Palompon Rd., K1056+150- K1058+355, Villaba, Leyte			Preventive Maintenance, Calubian Jct-Sn Isidro- Tabango- Villaba- Palompon Rd., K1056+150- K1058+355, Villaba, Leyte		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost
CW1- Asphalt	₽		CW1 Asphalt	₽	
Overlay: 4.711 Lane	10,241.9868 /	₽ 48.250M	Overlay: 4.438 Lane	10,872.0144	₽ 48.250M
Km	Lane Km		Km	/ Lane Km	1 14
EAO		₽ 1.750M	EAO	F21.6 M	1.750M
	Total:	₽ 50.00M		Total:	₽ 50.00M

Justification:

Modification is sought to change the physical target from 4.711 Lane Km (based on AIP) to 4.438 Lane Km, which is the actual length of the project and based on RBIA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary